सरदार स्वर्ण सिंह राष्ट्रीय जैव ऊर्जा संस्थान

(नवीन और नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार का एक स्वायत संस्थान) 12 कि.मी. स्टोन, जालंधर-कपूरथला रोड, वडाला कलां, कपूरथला (पंजाब) 144603 फोन: 01822-507406, ईमेल: sss.nibe@nibe.res.in , वेबसाइट: https://nibe.res.in



Sardar Swaran Singh National Institute of Bio-Energy (An Autonomous Institute of Ministry of New and Renewable Energy, Government of India) 12 K.M. Stone, Jalandhar-Kapurthala Road, Wadala Kalan, Kapurthala (Punjab) 144603 Phone: 01822-507406, email: sss.nibe@nibe.res.in, Website: https://nibe.res.in



Sardar Swaran Singh National Institute of Bio-Energy (An Autonomous Institute of Ministry of New and Renewable Energy, Govt. of India) 12 Km. Stone. Ialandhar-Kapurthala Road. Wadala Kalan. Kapurthala (Puniab) 144603.

For Sale/Auction: Official Ambassador Car at Sardar Swaran Singh National Institute of Bio-Energy. The Car will be sold on "As Is Where Is", "Whatever There Is" and "No Complaint" Basis. The base amount for the car is 67,306/-(Rupees Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Six Only) + applicable GST last date for pre-Inspection & EMD deposit @2% of Base Amount, in the form of DD in favour of "Sardar Swaran Singh National Institute of Bio-Energy" payable at Kapurthala by 20.03.2024 (11A.M.) and date of auction 20.03.2024 (03P.M.), Point of Contact: Sh. Rupesh Kumar Verma- +91 1822 507406. *For terms and conditions auction of of Car please visit official https://www.nibe.res.in/

Director General

सरदार स्वर्ण सिंह राष्ट्रीय जैव ऊर्जा संस्थान

(नवीन और नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार का एक स्वायत संस्थान 12 कि.मी. स्टोन, जालंधर-कपूरथला रोड, वडाला कलां, कपूरथला (पंजाब) 144603 फोन: 01822-507406, ईमेल: sss.nibe@nibe.res.in, वेबसाइट: https://nibe.res.in



Sardar Swaran Singh National Institute of Bio-Energy (An Autonomous Institute of Ministry of New and Renewable Energy, Government of India) 12 K.M. Stone, Jalandhar-Kapurthala Road, Wadala Kalan, Kapurthala (Punjab) 144603 Phone: 01822-507406, email: sss.nibe@nibe.res.in, Website: https://nibe.res.in



Terms and Conditions for Auction of official Ambassador Car Disposal at Sardar Swaran Singh National Institute of Bio-Energy, 12 Km. Stone, Jalandhar-Kapurthala Highway, Wadala Kalan, Near Puspha Gujral Science City, Kapurthala:

- Bid should be signed by bidder(s) himself/themselves or a person duly authorized in his behalf. A copy of such authority should be enclosed along with the bid.
- 2. Bidder(s) can inspect the articles/items between 11:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M. at the above mentioned address on 20.03.2024, in regard to the conditions, quality etc of the articles/items and satisfy themselves before submitting their offer.
- 3. Any tax leviable shall be paid by the successful bidder.
- 4. Official Car will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS", "WHATEVER THERE IS" and "NO COMPLAINT" basis will be deemed to have been on the clean understanding that they have satisfied themselves full in regard to the conditions, quality and quantity of the articles/items proposed to be auctioned.
- 5. The successful bidder will be required to make full payment of bid by way of Demand Draft in favour of "Sardar Swaran Singh National Institute of Bio-Energy" payable at Kapurthala before 4:00 P.M. on 21.03.2024 after the finalization of the auction.
- 6. The successful bidder will have to lift/carry the articles/items in his own cost, risk and arrangement after confirmation of payment.
- 7. The successful bidder will not be entitled to resell any of the articles/items while they are still lying within the premises of this institute and no delivery would be affected by this Office to any person or person(s) other than the bidder whose name/names are mentioned in the Order.
- 8. The condemned car will be sold to the highest bidder from base amount i.e. Rs. 67,306/- (Rupees Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Six only). The bidder shall provide complete details in the format enclosed along with this document.
- 9. The bidder who has quoted maximum price, subject to the condition that it should be more than the reserve/base price fixed by the Institute, shall be considered as successful bidder.
- 10. Institute employees and their families are not allowed to participate in the auction.
- 11. The auction shall be subject to the Indian Laws and jurisdiction of the Courts located in Kapurthala.
- 12. The committee reserves the right to postpone the date or accept or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason at any stage.

सरदार स्वर्ण सिंह राष्ट्रीय जैव ऊर्जा संस्थान

(नवीन और नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार का एक स्वायत संस्थान) 12 कि.मी. स्टोन, जालंधर-कपूरथला रोड, वडाला कलां, कपूरथला (पंजाब) 144603 फोन: 01822-507406, ईमेल: sss.nibe@nibe.res.in , वेबसाइट: https://nibe.res.in







APPLICATION FORM FOR AUCTION OF CONDEMNED CAR AT SARDAR SWARAN SINGH NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BIO-ENERGY, KAPURTHALA-144603.

SI.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Firm and Address	
2.	Contact Telephone No./ Mobile No. and E-mail ID	
3.	Sales Tax Registration/ IST No. / CST No. / Sales Tax No. (if any)	
4.	PAN/TAN/GIR No.	
5.	Any other information if any	

I/We, the undersigned, agree and abide by the terms and conditions for the auction of condemned CAR from Sardar Swaran Singh National Institute of Bio-Energy, Kapurthala-144603 with the allotted time frame.

Date:	
Place:	Signature of Bidder with Sea